## A. W. BEATTIE CAREER CENTER

SECTION:	JOINT COMMITTEE
	PROCEDURES
TITLE:	NAME & CLASSIFICATION
ADOPTED:	March 25, 1999
<b>REVISED</b> :	August 23, 2012
APPROVED:	September 27, 2012

	001. NAME & CLASSIFICATIONS
	Section 1. <u>Name</u>
SC 201, 212 Articles of Agreement	The Board of School Directors shall be known officially as the Joint Board of the A. W. Beattie Career Center. The Joint Operating Committee shall be two members chosen by each of the participating school districts.
	Section 2. <u>Composition</u>
SC 203	The A. W. Beattie Career Center is comprised of the following participating school districts: Avonworth, Deer Lakes, Fox Chapel Area, Hampton Township, North Allegheny, North Hills, Northgate, Pine-Richland, and Shaler Area.
	Section 3. <u>Purpose</u>
Pa. Const. Art. III	The A. W. Beattie Career Center is organized for the purpose of providing established programs of:
Sec. 14	Career and Technical Education
SC 501	Substitute Teachers' Service
Articles of	Kiddie Tech Day Care Center
Agreement	<ul> <li>Workforce Development and Training</li> </ul>
SC 901-A	The A. W. Beattie Career Center is assigned to Allegheny Intermediate Unit No. 3.
	Section 5. <u>Address</u>
	The official address of the A. W. Beattie Career Center shall be 9600 Babcock Boulevard, Allison Park, PA 15101-2005.